



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Corporate Services Department Office of the City Clerk

City of Mississauga 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1

FAX: 905-615-4181 www.mississauga.ca



Leading today for tomorrow
ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

APR 0 1 2008

RECEIVED

March 31, 2008

REGISTERED MAIL

71 Beaufort Road Toronto, ON M4E 1M8 Mr. W. Summerville
Summerville & Riley, Barristers and or 2003
Solicitors

Suite One, 2084 Danforth Avenue

Toronto, ON M4C 1J9

Dear Messrs. Summerville:

Re: Notice of Withdrawal of the Notice of Intention to Designate – 174 King Street East

Reference: GC-0194-2008 File: CS.08.Kin (W7)

In accordance with the City of Mississauga Council decision, dated March 26, 2008 to adopt General Committee recommendation GC-0194-2008 and with the requirements of the *Ontario Heritage Act*, as amended; I am enclosing a copy of the Notice of Withdrawal of the Notice of Intention to designate the property known as "The Moody Trachsler House," located at 174 King Street East. Please be advised that the Notice of Withdrawal of the Notice of Intention will be published in the Mississauga News on Wednesday, April 2, 2008.

For further information, please contact the Heritage Coordinator, Community Services at 905-615-3200 ext. 5070.

Yours truly,

Kevin Arioon

Legislative Coordinator 905-615-3200 ext. 5425

cc: Ontario Heritage Trust, 10 Adelaide Street East, Toronto, Ontario

M5C 1J3 (REGISTERED MAIL) (w/encl)

Mr. P. Mitcham, Commissioner of Community Services (w/encl)

Mr. M. Warrack, Heritage Coordinator, Community Services (w/encl)

Mr. A. Leonard, Building Section, Planning & Development (w/encl)

Councillor N. Iannicca, Ward 7

File (w/encl)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF INTENTION

TO DESIGNATE IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT,
R.S.O. 1990, c. 0.18, AS AMENDED, AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND
PREMISES, KNOWN AS "THE MOODY TRACHSLER HOUSE", LOCATED AT
174 KING STREET EAST, IN THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA, IN THE PROVINCE
OF ONTARIO.

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga has withdrawn its Notice of Intention to Designate the lands and buildings known as "The Moody Trachsler House", 174 King Street East.

Notice Dated: April 2, 2008

For further information please contact the Heritage Coordinator, Community Services at 905-615-3200 ext. 5070.